RE 10-27-04



U.S. PTO 29759	204
22387 10/8	042

	11-0	05-2004
4.22.04	Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
4		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard L. Poole and Mark Lane	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:SGA_GLOBAL, L.L.C. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:8546 Broadway, Ste. 231
	04/22/2004 Execution Date:	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78217 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1082 If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: 4/22/2004 B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William B. Nach	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Name:William B. Nash Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number: 07-2400
	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
İ	9. Signature.	
	William B. Nash, Reg. No. 33,743 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
_		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/26/2004 MBIZUNES 00000077 10829759

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0074

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ATTY DKT NO. P-125030.1 IN RE APPLICATION OF: POOLE ET AL. TITLE: LIQUID COMPOSITION ADDITIVE TO REDUCE DRYING TIME OF SURFACE COATINGS TO: **Box Patent Application** FEE/NO FEE **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231 FOR: U.S. and/or [X] Multiple Inventors [X]By: [X]Foreign rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignors:	RICHARD L. POOLE and MARK LANE
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
Assignee:	SGA GLOBAL L.L.C.
	8546 Broadway, Suite 231
	San Antonio, Texas 78217

U.S. Patent

PCT Application

[] []

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "LIQUID COMPOSITION ADDITIVE TO REDUCE DRYING TIME OF SURFACE COATINGS" and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 015943 FRAME: 0075 for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

April , 200

RICHARD L POOLE, Assigno

Date: 22

MARK LANE, Assignor

Date: 04/22/04

3605722v1

RECORDED: 10/23/2004